## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF CENTRAL SAANICH

## **BYLAW NO. 2170**

A Bylaw to Amend Development Application Procedures Bylaw No. 2032

The Council of the District of Central Saanich, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Central Saanich Development Application Procedures Bylaw No. 2032, 2020 is hereby amended as follows:
  - a. Delete Part IV Notification section 1. in its entirety and replace with the following:
    - 1. Public Notification
      - a. For applications requiring public notice, notification may be required through mail delivery of a written notice, posted signs on the land, and/or advertisement as per the Public Notice Bylaw.
      - b. Written notices must be mailed or otherwise delivered at least 10 days before the date of Council consideration.
      - c. For applications requiring notice of First Reading or a Public Hearing, notification is required as per the Public Notice Bylaw and must be provided not less than 3 days or more than 10 days before Council is to consider First Reading or a public hearing in accordance with the *Local Government Act*.
      - d. For Temporary Use Permit applications, notification is required as per the Public Notice Bylaw and must be provided not less than 3 days or more than 14 days before Council consideration in accordance with the *Local Government Act*. When the Permit is initially considered, but not at the time of renewal, the notification may specify that the permit may authorize the use for up to six (6) years and there being no ongoing issues related to the temporary use as required by the Delegation of Authority Bylaw."
  - b. In Part IV Notification section 5. Add the following after "c.":
    - "d. Applications approved under the Delegation of Authority Bylaw."
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Central Saanich Development Application Procedures Amendment Bylaw No. 2170, 2024".

READ A SECOND TIME this	12 <sup>th</sup>	day of	F	ebruary	, 2024
READ A THIRD TIME this	12 <sup>th</sup>	day of	F	ebruary	, 2024
ADOPTED this		day of			, 2024
 Ryan Windsor			Emilie Go	orman	
Mayor			Director of Corporate Services/		
ividyOi			•		
			Corporate	e Otticer	